Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramakrishna S. Budampati	06/03/2005
Soumitri N. Kolavennu	06/03/2005
Patrick S. Gonia	06/03/2005
Vinayak S. Kore	06/02/2005
Smriti Narang	06/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11144321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian N. Tufte

Total Attachments: 3

500049026

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0112

source=signed assign#page1.tif source=signed assign#page2.tif source=signed assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ramakrishna S. Budampati	of 6677 Urhandale Lane North, Maple Grove,
	and State of Minnesota
Soumitri N. Kolavennu	of 5680 East River Road, Minneapolis
County of Anoka	and State of Minnesota
• ——	of 2408 Montana, Maplewood
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
	yodhyanagar. JPnagar V Phase, Bangalore. KA 560078, and
Smriti Narang, of G-803, Indraprastha, Drive-In Road, A	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ESS SENSOR NETWORKING METHODS of the United States, for which the assignors authorize and in parenthesis the filing date and application number of said
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Ro	organized and existing under the laws of the State of oad, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigned application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and dome any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreement	ns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,
We further authorize said assignee, its successors and Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreig United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of tagreement.	
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presentime upon request, without further or additional consideration,	but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and all acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem his grant, and render all necessary assistance in making extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all is, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by
Date June Of, 2005	
State of)	Ramakrishna S. Boldampati
)ss.	
County of	
On this 3 rd day of 0000, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared <u>Ramakrishna S. Budampati</u> , he foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed
IOAN C DOVI E	Orn of Del
JOAN G. DOYLE AND NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County Storman
My Complesion Expires Jan. 31. 2910	State of PATENT My Commission From From From From MF: 0114
	My Commissio REFIE 076509 FRAME: 0114

Assignment REDUNDANTLY CONNECTED WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKING METHODS H0008869C1-0760(1100.1341102)

Date June 3, 2005	Soumitri N. Kolavehnu
State of Minne Sota	Southing 11. Itolayoffia
County of Hennetin)ss.	
On this, 2005, me known to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared <u>Soumitri N. Kolavennu</u> , to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
JOAN G. DOYLE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Ny Communion Expires Jan. 31. 2010	Notary Public, County Hampin State of Minneada My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010
Date_ June 3, 2005 State of Minnesoter))ss.	Patrick S. Conia
On this _3rd day of, 2005, known to be the person described in and who executed the for as his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared <u>Patrick S. Gonia</u> , to me pregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
JOAN G. DOYLE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA by Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public, County Normania State of My Commission Expires 31, 2010

Assign-J (6/91)

Assignment
REDUNDANTI.Y CONNECTED WIRELESS SENSOR NETWORKING METHODS
H0008869C1-0760(1100.1341102)

Date June 03,2005	Vinayak S. Kore	
Date 3 JUN 2005 TOTARY Date TOTARY Date TOTARY	Am A Mana Witness	Attested By
DAG HAD SAD	No 524 Page 79	Arun R. Naik Advocate & Notary Bangaiore
Date_ June_03, 2005	Smriti Narang	Attested By
Date E 3 JUN 2005	Witness	Arun R. Naik Advecate & Notary Bangalora
MATTE: ARUN R. NAIK ARUN BANKI, MALALER B BANKI, MALALER	Vol. Year.	pro sam. Prijamah

Assign-J (6/91)

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 09/08/2005